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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the Notice of Substitution of Counsel for The 
Energy Project upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the 
email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the commission's master service 
list for this docket. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated at San 
Francisco, California this 23rd day of January 2023. 

/s/ Sara Breckenridge 
Sara Breckenridge 
Legal Secretary 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street, California 94102 
 

Service List 
Puget Sound Energy Ken Johnson 

Director - Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
Puget Sound Energy 
PO BOX 97034, PSE-08N 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
ken.s.johnson@pse.com 
 
Will Einstein 
Puget Sound Energy (E012) 
PO BOX 97034 PSE-04S 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
will.einstein@pse.com 

  
Applicant’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: Puget Sound Energy 

Jason Kuzma 
David Steele 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
JKuzma@perkinscoie.com  
dsteele@perkinscoie.com

  
Assistant Attorney General 
 

Sally Brown 
Jeff Roberson 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128
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Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov

  
Public Counsel 
 

Lisa Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

  
Intervenor NWEC Wendy Gerlitz 

Senior Policy Associate NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave # 305 Seattle, WA 98104 
wendy@nwenergy.org 
 

  
Intervenor’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: NWEC 

Jeffrey D. Goltz 
Cascadia Law Group, PLLC 606 Columbia Street 
NW STE 212 
Olympia, WA 98501 
jgoltz@cascadialaw.com 
 
Joni Bosh 
Senior Policy Analyst NORTHWEST ENERGY 
COALITION 
811 1st Avenue STE 305 Seattle, WA 98104 
joni@nwenergy.org

  
Intervenor’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: Alliance of Western 
Energy Consumers 

Brent Coleman 
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 Portland, OR 
97201 
blc@dvclaw.com

  
Intervenor Microsoft Corp Irene Plenefisch 

irenep@microsoft.com
  
Intervenor’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: Microsoft Corp. 

Liz Thomas 
Partner 
K&L Gates LLP
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925 Fourth Avenue STE 2900 Seattle, WA 
98104 
liz.thomas@klgates.com

  
Intervenor’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: ICNU; Microsoft Corp. 

Tyler Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 Portland, OR 
97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com

  
Intervenor’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: ICNU 

Patrick Oshie 
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
507 Ballard Rd. 
Zillah, WA 98593  
patrick.oshie@cngc.com

  
Intervenor Wal-Mart Steve Chriss 

Manager - State Rate Proceedings 
Walmart Stores, Inc. (1) 2001 SE 10th Street 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com  

  
Intervenor’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: Wal-Mart 

Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street 
STE 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com  

  
Intervenor’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: The Kroger Co. 

Kurt J Boehm 
Attorney 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St. STE 1510  
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com

  
Intervenor: NIPPC Spencer Gray 

NIPPC 
P.O. Box 504 
Mercer Island, WA 98040  
sgray@nippc.org
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Intervenor‟s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: NIPPC 

Irion Sanger 
Sanger Thompson PC  
1041 SE 58th Place Portland, OR 97215  
irion@sanger-law.com  

Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies LLC 
215 South State Street STE 200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com

Courtesy Service: 
psedrs@perkinscoie.com; betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov ; krista.gross@utc.wa.gov  
maryk2@atg.wa.gov ; ben.mayer@klgates.com ; jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov ; 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com ; Carla.Colamonici@atg.wa.gov ; 
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; 

Parties of Record: 

atrick.oshie@cngc.com;  liz.thomas@klgates.com;  ken.s.johnson@pse.com;  
irion@sanger-law.com;  Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov;  kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com;   
JKuzma@perkinscoie.com;   khiggins@energystrat.com;  will.einstein@pse.com;  
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com;   sgray@nippc.org;  sally.brown@utc.wa.gov;  
jgoltz@cascadialaw.com;  jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov;  dsteele@perkinscoie.com ; 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com;  wendy@nwenergy.org;  irenep@microsoft.com;  
joni@nwenergy.org;  tcp@dvclaw.com;  blc@dvclaw.com;  


